

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation and Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
North Dinajpur Irrigation Division
Raiganj, Dist. – Uttar Dinajpur
Phone – 03523-252008
email ID- eendid.rgj@gmail.com

Memo No: - 366^E/WBIW/NDID/ Corrigendum Date: - 02nd July'2020

 1^{st} Corrigendum against NIT No: - WBIW/EE/NDID/NIT 03 of 2020-2021 Vide Memo No: - 364/WBIW/EE/NDID/NP, Date:-26.06.2020

This for general information that some partial modification and changes of this NIT have been made due to some unavoidable circumstances:-

Should be read as furnished hereunder: -

Particulars regarding the name of work against Sl. No. 4	
Instead of	To be read as
left bank of river Kulik from NH-34 to Patharmoni Ghat within Raiganj Municipality (Length of work-158.00 mt),	Maintenance and Repair to the <u>RTP</u> embankment over left bank of river Kulik from NH-34 to Patharmoni Ghat within Raiganj Municipality (Length of work-158.00 mt), P.S & Block – Raiganj, Dist. – Uttar Dinajpur.

All other terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Sd/- Uttam Hazra
Executive Engineer
North Dinajpur Irrigation Division

Date: - 02nd July'2020

North Dinajpur Irrigation Division Raiganj, Dist. - Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No: - 366^E/WBIW/NDID/ Corrigendum/1-13

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Shabhadipati, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, (North) Irrigation and Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal, Green Park, Dist. Malda.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I, Green Park, Dist. Malda.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5. The Karmadhakshya, KRISI-O-SECH STHAYEE SAMITY, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Raiganj Irrigation Sub-Division, Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Islampur Irrigation Sub-Division, Islampur, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division, Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. The Secretary, <u>Uttar</u> Dinajpur District Engineers Co-operative Society Limited, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 10. The Secretary, Uttar Dinajpur Contractors Association, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 11. The Divisional Accountant Officer, North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.
- 12. The Estimate Section, North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.
- 13. OFFICE NOTICE BOARD.

undr 2.7.20

Executive Engineer

North Dinajpur Irrigation Division
Raiganj, Dist. - Uttar Dinajpur